Ć
MIRACLE
P O Box 972508
El Paso, Texas 79997

www.miracleleagueofelpaso.org sandieelp@miracleleagueofelpaso.org 915 779-4770 915 779-2408 fax

FLAG FOOTBALL REGISTRATION REGISTRATION FEE \$25

(Please print legibly)		
Player's Name		
First Name	Last Name	
Parents' Name(s)		
Home Address		
Contact number ()(Cell)		
Email address		
Player's Age as of May 31, 2015	Birthdate	
Player Shirt Size: Youth S	Adult S	
Μ	М	
L	L	
	XXL	
	XXXL	

Volunteer to Coach or Assist? Y N

Liability Release: I understand that by signing below I give permission for m child to participate in flag football with the Miracle League. I understand there are significant risks involved with playing sports especially flag football and that I hold Miracle League of El Paso, City of El Paso, Junior League of El Paso, and El Paso Sun Devils Semi Pro Football, its board members, coaches, volunteers, players, and officials harmless for any injury incurred by my child during the course of playing such sports, either during practice or games. I understand that Miracle League of El Paso does not provide any type of accident or health insurance to cover my child in case of injury. Further, I hereby authorize the Miracle League volunteers to administer basic first aid to my child in the absence of a parent or legal guardian. I also authorize Miracle League of El Paso to consent to any emergency medical treatment which medical personnel deem advisable or necessary in the absence of a parent or legal guardian. **Parent initials:**

Concession and Volunteer Duties I understand that by signing below I agree to participate in a minimum of two (2) concession shifts of at least two (2) hours during the flag football season to begin September, 2015. By doing this, I understand that this will help keep registration costs low that Miracle League of El Paso is not required to hire

outside paid help. If I do not participate in at least two concession shifts during my child's current sports session, I understand that I will be charged an additional **\$25** registration fee to register my child for the next sports season. Parent's initials ______

Fundraiser

The Miracle League of El Paso is a not for profit corporation run completely by volunteers. It depends on those volunteers and fundraising activities to maintain and operate the grounds, facilities and programs. I understand that by signing below, I have two options; (1) participate in the required fundraiser (concession stand or any designated fundraiser for flag football) or (2) pay the fundraiser buyout of \$35 per season.

I choose: (1)fundraiser (2)buyout

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read the above information regarding registration fees, liability release, volunteering, and fundraising and give permission for my child to participate in the Miracle League of El Paso Flag Football League.

Parent Signature: _____

